CH \$540.00 15638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cedar Fair, L.P.		12/01/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knott's Berry Farm LLC	
Street Address:	One Cedar Point Drive	
City:	Sandusky	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44870	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1563817	ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION
Registration Number:	1534725	BIGFOOT RAPIDS
Registration Number:	4393982	COAST RIDER
Registration Number:	2409050	GHOSTRIDER
Registration Number:	2469150	KNOTT'S
Registration Number:	0948389	KNOTT'S
Registration Number:	3656706	KNOTT'S BERRY FARM
Registration Number:	3656707	KNOTT'S BERRY FARM
Registration Number:	1516735	KNOTT'S SCARY FARM
Registration Number:	2685491	MONTEZOOMA'S REVENGE
Registration Number:	3189725	SILVER BULLET
Registration Number:	2350692	SUPREME SCREAM
Registration Number:	2355972	SUPREME SCREAM
Registration Number:	4394014	SURFSIDE GLIDERS
Registration Number:	2524657	THE HANGING
Registration Number:	2428464	TICKETS TO DIE FOR
Registration Number:	4290149	TWOGETHER IS BETTER
Registration Number:	1079101	VIRGINIA'S GIFT SHOP
Registration Number:	1539685	WILD WATER WILDERNESS
		TRADEMARK

900342870 REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0007

TRADEMAKK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3318952	XCELERATOR THE RIDE
Registration Number:	3307742	XCELERATOR THE RIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024347400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025853510

Email: snweller@mintz.com, jddib@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20884-010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Neuberger Weller/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0008

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cedar Fair, L.P ("Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Partnership, with a business

address at One Cedar Point Drive, Sandusky, Ohio 44870, owns the trademarks, service marks and

associated applications and registrations listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto and incorporated

herein by reference ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Knott's Berry Farm LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company,

with a business address at One Cedar Point Drive, Sandusky, Ohio 44870, desires to acquire any and all

of Assignor's existing rights, title and interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Marks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect

damages for past infringements.

CEDAR FAIR, L.P.

Name: Brian Witherow

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Dated: Scember 1, 2014

34153924v.1

Schedule A

MARK	SERIAL NO./	FILING DATE/
WAKK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION	1,563,817	31-Oct-1989
(Design)		
BIGFOOT RAPIDS	1,534,725	11-Apr-1989
COAST RIDER	4,393,982	27-Aug-2013
GHOSTRIDER	2,409,050	28-Nov-2000
KNOTT'S	2,469,150	17-Jul-2001
KNOTT'S (Stylized)	948,389	05-Dec-1972
KNOTT'S BERRY FARM	3,656,706	12-Jun-2008
KNOTT'S BERRY FARM (LOGO)	3,656,707	12-Jun-2008
KNOTT'S SCARY FARM	1,516,735	13-Dec-1988
MONTEZOOMA'S REVENGE	2,685,491	11-Feb-2003
SILVER BULLET	3,189,725	26-Dec-2006
SUPREME SCREAM	2,350,692	16-May-2000
SUPREME SCREAM (Stylized)	2,355,972	06-Jun-2000
SURFSIDE GLIDERS	4,394,014	27-Aug-2013
THE HANGING	2,524,657	01-Jan-2002
TICKETS TO DIE FOR	2,428,464	13-Feb-2001
TWOGETHER IS BETTER	4,290,149	12-Feb-2013
VIRGINIA'S GIFT SHOP	1,079,101	06-Dec-1977
WILD WATER WILDERNESS	1,539,685	16-May-1989
XCELERATOR THE RIDE	3,318,952	23-0ct-2007
XCELERATOR THE RIDE (& Design)	3,307,742	09-0ct-2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 11/02/2015